

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022

INR in Lakh

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2022 (Refer note 5)	Quarter ended June 30, 2021	Year ended March 31, 2022
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
I Revenue from Operations	8,214.73	8,964.62	3,216.64	32,268.98
II Other Income	81.72	460.07	522.73	1,915.49
III Total Income (I+II)	8,296.45	9,424.69	3,739.37	34,184.47
IV Expenses:				
Cost of materials consumed	2,318.79	2,029.51	1,025.97	6,365.07
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	18.58	241.13	5.99	287.14
Changes in Inventories of finished goods, Work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade	(1,639.83)	(767.86)	(1,245.18)	(333.55)
Employee benefits expense	1,508.73	1,468.74	1,144.08	5,311.54
Finance costs	140.40	106.71	9.91	407.06
Depreciation and amortization expenses	451.31	385.45	308.63	1,366.11
Power and Fuel	1,742.12	1,414.48	884.25	4,799.03
Other expenses	998.91	1,342.23	449.73	3,614.42
Total Expenses (IV)	5,539.01	6,220.39	2,583.38	21,816.82
V Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	2,757.44	3,204.30	1,155.99	12,367.65
VI Exceptional items	-	716.16	-	716.16
VII Profit/ (Loss) before tax (V-VI)	2,757.44	2,488.14	1,155.99	11,651.49
VIII Tax expenses				
(1) Current Tax	675.62	704.49	213.79	2,815.00
(2) Deferred Tax	73.96	(84.15)	56.31	99.29
Total Tax Expenses	749.58	620.34	270.10	2,914.29
IX Profit/(Loss) for the period (VII-VIII)	2,007.86	1,867.80	885.89	8,737.20
X Other Comprehensive Income				
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
Equity Instruments through other comprehensive income	(3,843.03)	(11,017.13)	4,013.56	2,309.21
Remeasurement of the defined benefit liability	6.86	(2.00)	9.82	27.45
Income tax relating to above	(1,136.81)	1,260.87	(461.62)	(271.08)
Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax)	(4,972.98)	(9,758.26)	3,561.76	2,065.58
XI Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX+X)	(2,965.12)	(7,890.46)	4,447.65	10,802.78
XII Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- each)	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00
XIII Other Equity				71,829.14
XIV Earnings per equity share (in Rs.) - Not annualized for quarters				
(a) Basic	1.81	1.68	0.80	7.87
(b) Diluted	1.81	1.68	0.80	7.87

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2022.
- The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2015 and relevant amendments thereafter.
- The Company mainly deals in one product - glass & glassware and hence has only one reportable operating segment as per Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.
- The Company's Green Field Plant situated at Sitarganj, Uttarakhand, has successfully commenced its Commercial Production on Wednesday, June 1, 2022.
- The figures of the Quarter ended March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year upto March 31, 2022 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto December 31, 2021 which were subject to limited review as required under the Listing Regulations.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to confirm to the classification of the current period, wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board


AJIT JHUNJUNWALA
(Managing Director)
DIN 00111872

Place : Kolkata
Date : August 13, 2022



Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results of the La Opala RG Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended

To,
The Board of Directors
La Opala RG Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of La Opala RG Limited (The "Company") for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 (The "Statement") being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (The "Regulation") and has been initialled by us for identification purpose.
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under section 133, of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial results based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity," specified under Section 143 (10) of the Companies Act, 2013. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended read with relevant rules issued there under and other recognized accounting practices and policies, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Regulation, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.
5. Attention is drawn to the fact that the figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 as reported in these unaudited financial results are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full previous financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the previous financial year. The published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the previous financial year had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.

For Singhi & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No. 302049E



Navindra Kumar Surana
Navindra Kumar Surana
Partner
Membership No. 053816
UDIN: 22053816AOYPRB2020

Place: Kolkata
Date: August 13, 2022